# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boyd Gaming Corporation		03/02/2022	Corporation: NEVADA
BOYD RACING, L.L.C		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA
CALIFORNIA HOTEL AND CASINO		03/02/2022	Corporation: NEVADA
COAST HOTELS AND CASINOS, INC.		03/02/2022	Corporation: NEVADA
RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT, L.L.C.		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA
TREASURE CHEST CASINO, L.L.C.		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA
THE OLD EVANGELINE DOWNS, L.L.C.		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA
ALIANTE GAMING, LLC		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
BOYD TCIV, LLC		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
PNK (OHIO), LLC		03/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255-0001	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 284**

Property Type	Number	Word	d Mark
Registration Number:	3139516	1/2 COURT LIGHT	
Registration Number:	4818738	19 STEAK & SEAFOOD	
Registration Number:	4818739	19 STEAK & SEAFOOD	
Registration Number:	3946637	5 SENSES SPA & SALON 5	TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0179** 900682138

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3111765	777 TRIPLE 7 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS: M
Registration Number:	4877332	A NEW WAY TO RODEO
Registration Number:	2995127	AL E. GATOR THE INFORMINATOR
Registration Number:	5342973	ALL STAR FRIDAY NIGHTS
Registration Number:	4520739	A-MAY-ZING MAY
Registration Number:	3403618	AMELIA BELLE
Registration Number:	2666267	AT THE CAL
Registration Number:	3528785	В
Registration Number:	6136485	B A WINNER
Registration Number:	6301490	B ALOHA
Registration Number:	6130499	B AMAZED
Registration Number:	3568503	B CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3528792	B CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3655701	B CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3562336	B CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3528791	B CONNECTED
Registration Number:	6130497	B ECSTATIC
Registration Number:	6130496	B ELECTRIFIED
Registration Number:	6130495	B EMPOWERED
Registration Number:	3544901	B ENTERTAINED
Registration Number:	3548086	B ENTERTAINED
Registration Number:	6147628	B INVITED
Registration Number:	6136487	B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL
Registration Number:	6301489	B MAHALO
Registration Number:	5025379	B PAMPERED
Registration Number:	6130494	B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	6411485	B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD
Registration Number:	5251699	B QUENCHED
Registration Number:	3599735	B RECOGNIZED
Registration Number:	3565695	B RECOGNIZED
Registration Number:	3740525	B RECOGNIZED
Registration Number:	6136486	B REJUVENATED
Registration Number:	3555110	B RELAXED
Registration Number:	3548089	B RELAXED
Registration Number:	6275373	B REWARD\$
Registration Number:	6275375	B REWARD\$
Registration Number:	3740527	B REWARDED
Registration Number:	3565696	B REWARDED

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3740529	B REWARDED
Registration Number:	3740528	B REWARDED
Registration Number:	6134000	B REWARDS
Registration Number:	6134001	B REWARDS
Registration Number:	3548099	B SATISFIED
Registration Number:	6130498	B WELCOMED
Registration Number:	6147627	B YOUNG AT HEART
Registration Number:	3598545	BACK BAY BUFFET
Registration Number:	3683225	BACK BAY BUFFET
Registration Number:	4053972	BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING
Registration Number:	2458428	BELTERRA
Registration Number:	2454036	BELTERRA
Registration Number:	2669718	BELTERRA CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	2699181	BELTERRA CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	4633195	BELTERRA PARK
Registration Number:	4871068	BELTERRA PARK
Registration Number:	4633197	BELTERRA PARK
Registration Number:	2502801	BG BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1322690	BILLY JOE'S BAR
Registration Number:	4589365	BISTRO 57
Registration Number:	2164546	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	2159517	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	2159518	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	2164547	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	2201815	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	2211489	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	2160889	BLUE CHIP
Registration Number:	3475375	BLUE CHIP CASINO HOTEL
Registration Number:	4454296	BOYD GAMING
Registration Number:	4454224	BOYD GAMING
Registration Number:	1924245	BOYD GAMING
Registration Number:	1929312	BOYD GAMING
Registration Number:	2502802	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
Registration Number:	6640856	BOYD PAY
Registration Number:	2887293	BOYD REWARDS
Registration Number:	3225169	BUILT FOR PLAY
Registration Number:	3586667	C.A.N. CLUB
Registration Number:	3586668	C.A.N. CLUB

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3586669	C.A.N. CLUB
Registration Number:	3653622	C.A.N. CLUB
Registration Number:	2163476	CAJUN QUARTERS
Registration Number:	1357231	CALAMITY JANE'S
Registration Number:	2864054	CALIFORNIA HOTEL & CASINO
Registration Number:	4030933	CALIFORNIA HOTEL · CASINO · LAS VEGAS
Serial Number:	97010867	CALIFORNIA HOTEL CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2880810	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2837974	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2870964	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2850377	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2905619	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2905620	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2790950	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2790951	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2797242	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2797243	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2790952	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2896653	CANNERY
Registration Number:	2764094	CANNERY ROW
Registration Number:	2764095	CANNERY ROW BUFFET
Registration Number:	2987009	CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM
Registration Number:	2842498	CASA COCINA
Registration Number:	2842499	CASA COCINA
Registration Number:	4388264	CASH GRAB
Registration Number:	2704407	CC COAST CASINOS
Registration Number:	2704408	CC COAST CASINOS
Registration Number:	3002438	CHAIRMAN'S CHALLENGE
Registration Number:	3229439	CHILL
Registration Number:	3833367	CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE
Registration Number:	3833368	CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE
Registration Number:	6637066	CLOSE TO HOME, FAR FROM EXPECTED.
Registration Number:	2878771	CLUB COAST
Registration Number:	1829994	CLUB PAR-A-DICE 7
Registration Number:	3007387	COAST CASINOS HORSEPLAYER WORLD SERIES
Registration Number:	3375819	COMFORT. ANY WAY YOU PLAY.
Registration Number:	2966045	CORAL REEF ROOM
Registration Number:	2941418	CORAL REEF ROOM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2127099	CRAWFISH QUARTERS
Registration Number:	2798694	DELTA DOWNS
Registration Number:	2976850	DELTA DOWNS
Registration Number:	2905988	DELTA DOWNS RACETRACK & CASINO
Registration Number:	3105311	DERBY DAY
Registration Number:	4627468	DIAMOND JO
Registration Number:	3648405	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3648406	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3648408	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3621636	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3621637	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3648409	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3621638	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3621639	EASTSIDE CANNERY
Registration Number:	3641081	ENLIVEN YOUR SPIRIT
Registration Number:	2847260	EVEN BETTOR
Registration Number:	4406094	FACE OFF PALE ALE
Registration Number:	2922348	FALCON DINER
Registration Number:	4705079	FAVORITES STEAK & PASTA
Registration Number:	2563407	FIRELIGHT BUFFET
Registration Number:	1569630	FREMONT
Registration Number:	3684959	GOLD COAST
Registration Number:	3684960	GOLD COAST
Registration Number:	3756494	GOLD COAST
Registration Number:	3756495	GOLD COAST
Registration Number:	2966081	GOLDEN ARM
Registration Number:	2954559	GOLDEN ARM
Registration Number:	3139517	HARD BALL DARK
Registration Number:	3227039	HAVE FUN. GET LUCKY.
Registration Number:	2872602	HI-VI ARCADE
Registration Number:	4339447	INTERNATIONAL ELIMINATOR
Serial Number:	97075700	IP
Serial Number:	97075715	IP
Registration Number:	1870042	IP
Registration Number:	4090392	IP CASINO
Registration Number:	4090394	IP CASINO RESORT · SPA
Registration Number:	4090393	IP CASINO RESORT SPA
Registration Number:	3622988	IP INFUSION COFFEE BAR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937605	IT'S MORE FUN HERE!
Registration Number:	2935981	IT'S MORE FUN HERE!
Registration Number:	2503823	IT'S OUR PARTY!
Registration Number:	3453615	IT'S POINTLESS TO PLAY ANYWHERE ELSE
Registration Number:	3652519	IT'S VEGAS BABY!
Registration Number:	4338888	JACKPOT FACE!
Registration Number:	3438878	JADE
Registration Number:	3416297	JADE
Registration Number:	3416298	JADE
Registration Number:	4028227	JAVA VEGAS COFFEE
Registration Number:	4028233	JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY
Registration Number:	3097092	JAZZ, WINE & CIGARS UNDER THE STARS
Registration Number:	4346136	JOKERS WILD
Registration Number:	3047282	JOKERS WILD
Registration Number:	1859277	JOKERS WILD
Registration Number:	3067033	JOKERS WILD CASINO
Registration Number:	3047283	JOKERS WILD CASINO
Registration Number:	4235416	KANSAS STAR
Registration Number:	4298562	KANSAS STAR
Registration Number:	2972739	KING CAT CLUB
Registration Number:	3335655	KNOCK OUT BLOND
Registration Number:	2996509	LANDMARK BUFFET
Registration Number:	2648458	LEGENDARY LADIES OF ROCK & ROLL
Registration Number:	4167616	LET IT SLIDE!
Registration Number:	4242657	LET'S HAVE SOME FUN!
Registration Number:	4143876	LET'S HAVE SOME FUN!
Registration Number:	4171850	MARCH HOOPLA
Registration Number:	4401727	MEDLEY
Registration Number:	4498225	MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN
Registration Number:	3427954	NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT
Registration Number:	3493618	NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT
Registration Number:	1670207	NEWS AT THE CAL
Registration Number:	2146425	PAR-A-DICE
Registration Number:	2132854	PAR-A-DICE
Registration Number:	3457929	PAR-A-DICE HOTEL - CASINO
Registration Number:	2492501	PAR-A-DICE HOTEL CASINO
Registration Number:	2622496	PAY WITH YOUR POINTS
Registration Number:	2116281	PAYCHECK PARTY MACHINE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988239	PENNY LANE
Registration Number:	2878996	PENNY WAY
Registration Number:	5003616	PICK THE PROS
Registration Number:	3264907	PICK THE PROS
Registration Number:	2965142	PLAY-N-PAY THE TICKET WAY
Registration Number:	5386812	POWER BINGO
Registration Number:	3145357	PRIME CASH
Registration Number:	2993996	PRIME CASINO ACTION
Registration Number:	3023576	PRIME CLUB
Registration Number:	3137555	PRIME DINING
Registration Number:	2991569	PRIME EMPLOYEES
Registration Number:	3078170	PRIME EXCITEMENT
Registration Number:	2993994	PRIME NIGHTLY ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3094174	PRIME REWARDS
Registration Number:	2867079	PRIME REWARDS
Registration Number:	3459930	PRIME SLOT EXCLUSIVE
Registration Number:	3494358	PRIME SLOTS
Registration Number:	2993995	PRIME WEEKLY TOURNAMENTS
Registration Number:	2224441	PUT AN EXTRA FIVE GRAND IN YOUR HAND
Registration Number:	3220154	QUENCH
Registration Number:	3622993	QUENCH EAT DRINK SWIM
Registration Number:	3022401	RACES & ACES EVANGELINE DOWNS CASINO & O
Registration Number:	3139518	RED ZONE LAGER
Registration Number:	3920501	REDZONE
Registration Number:	2293547	REEL CASH
Registration Number:	3723517	RIDIN' FOR THE BRAND
Registration Number:	4874102	RIDIN' FOR THE FANS
Registration Number:	2878997	RIVER PALACE ENTERTAINMENT CENTER
Registration Number:	5534770	ROXY'S
Registration Number:	1602887	SAM BOYD'S
Registration Number:	2998178	SAM'S TOWN
Registration Number:	2937618	SAM'S TOWN
Registration Number:	2935982	SAM'S TOWN
Registration Number:	1343421	SAM'S TOWN
Registration Number:	2553573	SAM'S TOWN 300 LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Registration Number:	2556908	SAM'S TOWN 300 LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Registration Number:	2632629	SAM'S TOWN LIVE!
Registration Number:	3598445	SANTA'S ULTIMATE SLEIGH GIVE AWAY!

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262857	SCORE WITH 4
Registration Number:	3815969	SECOND STREET GRILL
Registration Number:	3503359	SMOKEY JOE'S
Registration Number:	3503358	SMOKEY JOE'S CAFE & MARKET
Registration Number:	4123385	SNAPS 24 HOUR RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	6532327	STARDUST
Registration Number:	6427611	STARDUST
Registration Number:	3526205	STARDUST
Registration Number:	3523051	STARDUST
Registration Number:	1580234	STARDUST
Registration Number:	6427612	STARDUST CASINO
Registration Number:	3641088	STARDUST EVENT CENTER
Registration Number:	3223083	STARDUST RACE & SPORTS BOOK
Registration Number:	3711569	STUDIO A
Registration Number:	2163477	SUPER SEQUENTIAL
Registration Number:	3669256	THE LOCALS' PLACE TO PLAY
Registration Number:	3784787	THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO - LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3223084	THE STARDUST LINE
Registration Number:	3594876	THIS JOINT IS JUMPIN'
Registration Number:	3946638	TIEN
Registration Number:	3622991	TIEN
Registration Number:	6427637	TIN LIZARD
Registration Number:	2634529	TREASURE CHEST CASINO
Registration Number:	1922593	TREASURE CHEST CASINO
Registration Number:	2634528	TREASURE FEST
Registration Number:	4268364	TREASURED FRIENDS
Registration Number:	3832299	TRENDS
Registration Number:	4627846	TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MU
Registration Number:	4254898	V VALLEY FORGE CASINO RESORT
Registration Number:	2991185	VACATIONS HAWAII
Registration Number:	2991186	VACATIONS HAWAII
Registration Number:	4902982	VALLEY FORGE MUSIC FAIR
Registration Number:	3418166	VEGAS ACTION SOUTHERN STYLE
Registration Number:	2991187	VH VACATIONS-HAWAII
Registration Number:	2991188	VH VACATIONS-HAWAII
Registration Number:	2914172	VICTORY'S
Registration Number:	2756004	WAVERLY'S
Registration Number:	4074273	WE LOVE SENIORS 50+

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755183	WHERE ALL THE COWBOYS GO, AFTER THE RODE
Registration Number:	2618020	WHERE ALL THE COWBOYS GO, AFTER THE RODE
Registration Number:	2536168	WHERE LOCALS BRING THEIR FRIENDS
Registration Number:	2536169	WHERE LOCALS BRING THEIR FRIENDS
Registration Number:	2224442	WHY BE LOYAL TO THE ROYAL
Registration Number:	2991322	WILLIAM B'S
Registration Number:	1314068	WILLY AND JOSE'S CANTINA
Registration Number:	2170264	WINNING'S THE MAIN THING
Registration Number:	2170265	WINNING'S THE MAIN THING
Registration Number:	4115085	YOU DESERVE SOME FUN TODAY!
Serial Number:	97075616	YOUNG AT HEART
Registration Number:	4073791	YOUNG AT HERT 50+
Registration Number:	3575347	ZYDEFEST
Registration Number:	3622989	HIGHLIGHTS SPORTS LOUNGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126834120

Email: luis.rodriguez@unitedcorporate.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 32 Old Slip

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel Ilp
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

### **Total Attachments: 134**

source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page1.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page2.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page3.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page4.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page5.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page6.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page7.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page8.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page10.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page10.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page11.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page11.tif

source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page13.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page14.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page15.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page16.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page17.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page18.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page19.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page20.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page21.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page22.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page23.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page24.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page25.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page26.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page27.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page28.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page29.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page30.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page31.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page32.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page33.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page34.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page35.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page36.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page37.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page38.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page39.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page40.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page41.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page42.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page43.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page44.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page45.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page46.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page47.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page48.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page49.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page50.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page51.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page52.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page53.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page54.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page55.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page56.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page57.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page58.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page59.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page60.tif

source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page61.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page62.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page63.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page64.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page65.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page66.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page67.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page68.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page69.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page70.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page71.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page72.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page73.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page74.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page75.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page76.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page77.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page78.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page79.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page80.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page81.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page82.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page83.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page84.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page85.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page86.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page87.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page88.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page89.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page90.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page91.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page92.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page93.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page94.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page95.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page96.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page97.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page98.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page99.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page100.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page101.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page102.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page103.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page104.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page105.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page106.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page107.tif source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page108.tif

source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page109.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page110.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page111.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page112.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page113.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page114.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page115.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page116.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page117.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page118.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page119.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page120.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page121.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page122.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page123.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page124.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page125.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page126.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page127.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page128.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page129.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page130.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page131.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page132.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page133.tif	
source=09. Boyd - Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark)#page134.tif	

# CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "Confirmatory Grant") is made effective as of March 2, 2022 by and from BOYD GAMING CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("Borrower"), and THE SUBSIDIARIES OF THE BORROWER PARTY HERETO (collectively, the "Guarantors" and, together with Borrower, the "Grantors") to and in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referenced below) (in such capacity, "Grantee").

WHEREAS, Borrower, the other Grantors, as subsidiary guarantors, Grantee, Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, the Lenders, the L/C Lenders, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Swingline Lender, and certain other financial institutions have entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantors, certain Subsidiaries of Borrower and Grantee have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantors own the copyrights listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Copyrights</u>"), which Copyrights are pending or registered with the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO").

WHEREAS, the Grantors own the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors own the patents listed on <u>Exhibit C</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"), which Patents are pending or registered with the USPTO.

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1) <u>Definitions.</u> All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement.

### 2) The Security Interest.

- (a) This Confirmatory Grant is made by each Grantor to Grantee on behalf of the Secured Parties to secure the satisfactory performance and payment when due of all the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement). Upon Payment in Full of the Secured Obligations, Grantee shall promptly execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantors, all reasonably requested instruments in writing releasing the security interest in the Intellectual Property acquired under the Security Agreement and this Confirmatory Grant.
- (b) In order to secure the payment and performance when due, whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantors hereby grant to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties:
- (i) With respect to the Copyrights, a lien on and security interest in (1) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantors, together with (2) all proceeds of such Copyrights and (3) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Copyrights or unfair competition regarding the same
- (ii) With respect to the Trademarks, a lien on and security interest in (1) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantors, together with (2) all proceeds of such Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same; and
- (iii) With respect to the Patents, a lien on and security interest in (1) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Patents now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Grantors, together with (2) all proceeds of such Patents and (3) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of such Patents or unfair competition regarding the same;

provided that the foregoing shall exclude all Excluded Property (as defined in the Security Agreement).

- 3) <u>Interpretation</u>. This Confirmatory Grant and any claims, controversies, disputes, or causes of action (whether arising under contract law, tort law or otherwise) based upon or relating to this Confirmatory Grant shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York without giving effect to any choice of law principles that would apply the law of another jurisdiction. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the other Credit Documents, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- 4) <u>Recordation</u>. The parties authorize the directors of the USCO and the USPTO to record this Confirmatory Grant.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the date first written above.

BOYD GAMING CORPORATION,

as a Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Executive Vice President, Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

BOYD RACING, L.L.C., CALIFORNIA HOTEL AND CASINO, COAST HOTELS AND CASINOS, INC., RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT, L.L.C., TREASURE CHEST CASINO, L.L.C., as a Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Treasurer

THE OLD EVANGELINE DOWNS, L.L.C.,

as a Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Chief Financial Officer,

Senior Vice President and Treasurer

ALIANTE GAMING, LLC, BOYD TCIV, LLC, PNK (OHIO), LLC,

as a Grantor

Name: Josh Hirsberg

Title: Executive Vice President and Treasurer

REEL: 007663 FRAME: 0193

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Grantee

By:\_

Name: Lisa Berishaj

Title: Assistant Vice President

# Exhibit A

## SCHEDULE OF U.S. COPYRIGHTS

No.	Claimant	Title	Copyright No.	Copyright Date
1	Boyd Gaming Corporation	AED save at stardust, 7/1/97.	PAu002221064	07/10/1997
2	Boyd Gaming Corporation	AED videotape.	PAu002374259	03/01/1999
3	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Blue chip Al E. Gator.	VAu000636507	07/08/2004
4	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Blue chip Al E. Gator : no. 2.	VAu000636508	07/08/2004
5	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Cash/Comp Crew cartoon characters.	VA0001081705	12/11/2000
6	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Par-a-Dice aerial.	VA0001219752	04/18/2003
7	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Percky.	VA0000842876	03/10/1997
8	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Stardust Hotel & Casino sign.	VA0001388952	10/30/2006
9	Boyd Gaming Corporation	We Measure Up?	VA0001041805	03/28/2000
10	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Were comin' your way to save the day. Safety Sam and Wild Bill; Need some help? In a Jam? Then call for Wild Bill and Safety Sam.	VA0001005960	10/01/1999
11	Boyd Gaming Corporation	Willy and Jose's Cantina characters.	VA0001287838	03/30/2005
12	Boyd Racing, LLC	Delta downs.	VAu000599605	10/24/2002
13	Boyd TCIV, LLC	Belterra Casino resort	VA0001875923	07/31/2013
14	Coast Hotels and Casinos, Inc.	Al the alligator (variations)	VA0001379390	09/11/2006
15	Treasure Chest Casino, LLC	Cash/comp characters, live.	VA0001081376	12/11/2000

# Exhibit B

# SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

# <u>U.S. Trademarks</u>:

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
1	1/2 COURT LIGHT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76569515 12/29/2003	3139516 09/05/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
2	19 STEAK & SEAFOOD	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86177823 1/28/2014	4818738 09/22/2015	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
3	19 STEAK & SEAFOOD	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86177855 1/28/2014	4818739 09/22/2015	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b>	Trademark 5 SENSES SPA & SALON 5	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	Status RENEWED	<b>Date</b> 77615393	<b>Date</b> 3946637	Owner Name BOYD GAMING
-	S SENSES OF A W SAESING	O.O. i caciai	(REGISTERED)	11/17/2008		CORPORATION
	SETISES SCA & SALLON		FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Color Drawing Filed Color Drawing Currently		04/19/2011	
5	777 TRIPLE 7 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS: MUSIC: MICROBREWS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78659610 6/28/2005	3111765 07/04/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

<b>8</b> 1	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
<b>No.</b> 6	A NEW WAY TO RODEO  A NEW WAY TO RODEO	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86631781 5/15/2015	4877332 12/29/2015	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
7	AL E. GATOR THE AL E. GATOR THE INFORMENATOR	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78453745 7/20/2004	2995127 09/13/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
8	ALL STAR FRIDAY NIGHTS  ALL STAR FRIDAY NIGHTS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Supplemental Register FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	87353370 2/28/2017	5342973 11/21/2017	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
9	A-MAY-ZING MAY	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86027750 8/2/2013	4520739 04/29/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
10	A-May-Zing MAY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78960649 8/25/2006	3403618 03/25/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
11	at the Cal	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76368985 2/7/2002	2666267 12/24/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
12	В	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77316883 10/30/2007	3528785 11/04/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
13	BA WINNER  BA WINNER	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744596 9/1/2015	6136485 08/25/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
14	B)ALOHA	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744679 9/1/2015	6301490 03/23/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
15	B AMAZED  B AMAZED	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86746085 9/2/2015	6130499 08/18/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
16	BCONNECTED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77395923 2/13/2008	3568503 01/27/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
17	B CONNECTED  CONNECTED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77319396 11/1/2007	3528792 11/04/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
18	BCONNECTED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77495169 6/10/2008	3655701 07/14/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
19	B CONNECTED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77395687 2/13/2008	3562336 01/13/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
20	BCONNECTED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77319305 11/1/2007	3528791 11/04/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
21	BECSTATIC	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86745824 9/2/2015	6130497 08/18/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
22	B ELECTRIFIED	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86745704 9/2/2015	6130496 08/18/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
23	B EMPOWERED	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86745661 9/2/2015	6130495 08/18/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

a.	7	Partition		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	O No
No. 24	BENTERTAINED  BENTERTAINED	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77399672 2/18/2008	<b>Date</b> 3544901 12/09/2008	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
25	BENTERTAINED  BENTERTAINED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77399725 2/18/2008	3548086 12/16/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
26	BINVITED	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86746103 9/2/2015	6147628 09/08/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
27	B LOYAL TO THE ROYAL	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744692 9/1/2015	6136487 08/25/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
28	BMAHALO	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744670 9/1/2015	6301489 03/23/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
29	B PAMPERED  B PAMPERED	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744618 9/1/2015	5025379 08/23/2016	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

			-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	_
<b>No.</b> 30	Trademark  B PART OF OUR NEIGHBORHOOD  (E) PRART OF OUR MEXCHIDORHOOD	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	Status  REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	9/1/2015	<b>Date</b> 6130494 08/18/2020	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
31	B PART OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744697 9/1/2015	6411485 07/06/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
32	B QUENCHED	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744661 9/1/2015	5251699 07/25/2017	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
33	B RECOGNIZED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77365532 1/7/2008	3599735 03/31/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

	_		-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 34	Trademark B RECOGNIZED	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	Status  RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77365748 1/7/2008	<b>Date</b> 3565695 01/20/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
	<b>В</b> яесовні <b>г</b> ео					
35	B RECOGNIZED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77365774 1/7/2008	3740525 01/19/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No	. Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
36		U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744646 9/1/2015	6136486 08/25/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
37	BRELAXED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77405577 2/25/2008	3555110 12/30/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
38	B RELAXED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77401888 2/20/2008	3548089 12/16/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
39	BREWARD\$	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	88788838 2/7/2020	6275373 02/23/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
40	B REWARD\$	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	88788874 2/7/2020	6275375 02/23/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
41	B REWARDED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77365904 1/7/2008	3740527 01/19/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 42	Trademark B REWARDED	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	Status RENEWED	<b>Date</b> 77365924	<b>Date</b> 3565696	Owner Name BOYD GAMING
			(REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	1/7/2008	01/20/2009	CORPORATION
	BREWARDED					
43	BREWARDED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77365993 1/7/2008	3740529 01/19/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
44	B REWARDED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77365980 1/7/2008	3740528 01/19/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
45	B REWARDS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	88564800 8/2/2019	6134000 08/25/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
46	B REWARDS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	88564847 8/2/2019	6134001 08/25/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
47	B SATISFIED	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77405635 2/25/2008	3548099 12/16/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

at-		Para de la constanta de la con		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	A
<b>No.</b> 48	B WELCOMED  B WELCOMED	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	Status  REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86746044 9/2/2015	<b>Date</b> 6130498 08/18/2020	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
49	B YOUNG AT HEART	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86744691 9/1/2015	6147627 09/08/2020	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 50	Trademark  BACK BAY BUFFET	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78926377 7/11/2006	Date 3598545 03/31/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
51	BACK BAY BUFFET  Back Bay Buffet	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78899747 6/2/2006	3683225 09/15/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
52	BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85138916 9/27/2010	4053972 11/08/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
53	E BECAUSE WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75779262 8/17/1999	2458428 06/05/2001	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
54	BELTERRA	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75779516 8/17/1999	2454036 05/22/2001	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
55	BELTERRA CASINO RESORT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	76023457 4/11/2000	2669718	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
			Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT		12/31/2002	
56	BELTERRA CASINO RESORT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76023458 4/11/2000	2699181 03/25/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
57	BELTERRA PARK	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85886433 3/26/2013	4633195 11/04/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
58	BELTERRA PARK	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85886470 3/26/2013	4871068 12/15/2015	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number	Registration Number	
	T	B. s. b. c. c.	<b>64.4</b>	Application	Registration	O
<b>No.</b> 59	BELTERRA PARK  BELTERRA PARK	Database U.S. Federal	Status  REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	<b>Date</b> 85886483 3/26/2013	<b>Date</b> 4633197 11/04/2014	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
60	BG BOYD GAMING CORPORATION  BOYD GAMING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75798261 9/14/1999	2502801 10/30/2001	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

			-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	_
No. 61	Trademark  BILLY JOE'S BAR	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73472584 3/28/1984	Date 1322690 02/26/1985	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
62	BISTRO 57	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85765237 10/26/2012	4589365 08/19/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
63	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75135909 7/18/1996	2164546 06/09/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
64	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75135941 7/18/1996	2159517 05/19/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
65	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75135942 7/18/1996	2159518 05/19/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
66	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75136039 7/18/1996	2164547 06/09/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
67	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75135369 7/17/1996	2201815 11/03/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
68	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75135451 7/17/1996	2211489 12/15/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
69	BLUE CHIP	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75135614 7/17/1996	2160889 05/26/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 70	BLUE CHIP CASINO HOTEL	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77311246 10/23/2007	Date 3475375 07/29/2008	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
71	BOYD GAMING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85920777 5/1/2013	4454296 12/24/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
72	BOYD GAMING  BOYD GAMING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85919507 4/30/2013	4454224 12/24/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
73	BOYD GAMING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74517526 4/26/1994	1924245 10/03/1995	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Number Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
74	BOYD GAMING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74517527 4/26/1994	1929312 10/24/1995	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
75	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75798264 9/14/1999	2502802 10/30/2001	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
76	BOYD PAY	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	90290848 10/30/2020	6640856 02/08/2022	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
77	BOYD REWARDS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Partial Section 2(F) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76487864 2/6/2003	2887293 09/21/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
78	BUILT FOR PLAY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78909436 6/15/2006	3225169 04/03/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
79	C.A.N. CLUB	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77536519 7/31/2008	3586667 03/10/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
80	C.A.N	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77536527 7/31/2008	3586668 03/10/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
81	C L U B	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77536531 7/31/2008	3586669 03/10/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
82	C.A.N. C.L.U.B	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77536542 7/31/2008	3653622 07/14/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
83	CAJUN QUARTERS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75210816 12/10/1996	2163476 06/09/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
84	CALAMITY JANE'S	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73417764 3/18/1983	1357231 08/27/1985	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
85	CALIFORNIA HOTEL & CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76353360 12/27/2001	2864054 07/20/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
86	CALIFORNIA  CALIFORNIA	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85121173 9/1/2010	4030933 09/27/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
87	CALIFORNIA HOTEL CASINO LAS VEGAS  CALIFORNIA HOTEL CASINO LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	PENDING FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	97010867 9/3/2021		BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

a.		P		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 88	CANNERY	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Date 76487437 2/5/2003	<b>Date</b> 2880810 09/07/2004	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
89	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485588 1/28/2003	2837974 05/04/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

a.		P	-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 90	Trademark CANNERY	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485589 1/28/2003	<b>Date</b> 2870964 08/10/2004	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
91	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485590 1/28/2003	2850377 06/08/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
92	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485591 1/28/2003	2905619 11/30/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
93	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485592 1/28/2003	2905620 11/30/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
94	Cannery	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485594 1/28/2003	2790950 12/09/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
95	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485595 1/28/2003	2790951 12/09/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
96	Cannery	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485596 1/28/2003	2797242 12/23/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
97	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485597 1/28/2003	2797243 12/23/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
98	Cannery	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485598 1/28/2003	2790952 12/09/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
99	CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485599 1/28/2003	2896653 10/26/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 100	Trademark CANNERY ROW	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485576 1/28/2003	<b>Date</b> 2764094 09/16/2003	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
101	CANNERY ROW BUFFET  CANNERY ROW  BUFFET	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485577 1/28/2003	2764095 09/16/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

			Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76584296 4/2/2004	2987009 08/23/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
CASA COCINA COCINA	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485586 1/28/2003	2842498 05/18/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
	CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  CASA COCINA	CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  CASA COCINA  U.S. Federal	CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT  CASA COCINA  U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Trademark Database Status Date  CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION CURRENT  CARIBBEAN SHOWROOM  U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION OF CURRENT  CASA COCINA  U.S. Federal RENEWED (REGISTERED) TO A 1/28/2003 FILED AS USE	Trademark   Database   Status   Data   Polication   Policition   Policition   Data   Polication   Data   Polication   Data   Policition   Polic

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
104	CASA COCINA	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485587 1/28/2003	2842499 05/18/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
105	CASH GRAB	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85890827 3/29/2013	4388264 08/20/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
106	CC COAST CASINOS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76417663 6/5/2002	2704407 04/08/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

at.	<del>-</del>	<b>5</b>		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
<b>No.</b> 107	CC COAST CASINOS  COAST CASINOS	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76417664 6/5/2002	Date 2704408 04/08/2003	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
108	CHAIRMAN'S CHALLENGE  CHAIRMAN'S CHALLENGE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76584111 3/29/2004	3002438 09/27/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
109	CHILL	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Color Drawing Filed Color Drawing Currently	78867233 4/21/2006	3229439 04/17/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
110	CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Color Drawing Filed Color Drawing Currently	77615398 11/17/2008	3833367 08/17/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Number Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
111	CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE  CHILL ULTRA LOUNGE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77615400 11/17/2008	3833368 08/17/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
112	CLOSE TO HOME, FAR FROM EXPECTED.  CLOSE TO BOME, FAR FROM EXPECTED.	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	90573570 3/11/2021	6637066 02/08/2022	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
113	CLUB COAST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76528582 7/10/2003	2878771 08/31/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
114	CLUB PAR-A-DICE 7	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74338346 12/9/1992	1829994 04/05/1994	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
115	Coast Casinos Horseplayer World Series	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78383803 3/12/2004	3007387 10/18/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	COMFORT. ANY WAY YOU PLAY.	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77211952 6/21/2007	Date 3375819 01/29/2008	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
117	CORAL REEF ROOM  CORAL REEF ROOM	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76584297 4/2/2004	2966045 07/12/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 118	Trademark  CORAL REEF ROOM  CORAL REEF ROOM	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76584298 4/2/2004	<b>Date</b> 2941418 04/19/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
119	CRAWFISH QUARTERS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75210808 12/10/1996	2127099 01/06/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	Trademark  DELTA DOWNS	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76368581 2/8/2002	<b>Date</b> 2798694 12/23/2003	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
121	DELTA DOWNS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76368582 2/8/2002	2976850 07/26/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
122	DELTA DOWNS RACETRACK & CASINO  PETA DOWNS RACETRACK & CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76556662 10/17/2003	2905988 11/30/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
123	DERBY DAY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Supplemental Register FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76602417 7/15/2004	3105311 06/13/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
124	DIAMOND JO	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86112278 11/6/2013	4627468 10/28/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
125	EASTSIDE CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416535 3/7/2008	3648405 06/30/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
126	EASTSIDE CANNERY  EASTSIDE CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416552 3/7/2008	3648406 06/30/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
127	EASTSIDE CANNERY EASTSIDE CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416570 3/7/2008	3648408 06/30/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
128	EASTSIDE CANNERY  EASTSIDE CANNERY	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416584 3/7/2008	<b>Date</b> 3621636 05/19/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATIION
129	EASTSIDE CANNERY  EASTSIDE CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416606 3/7/2008	3621637 05/19/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 130	Trademark  EASTSIDE CANNERY	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	7416651 3/7/2008	Date 3648409 06/30/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
131	EASTSIDE CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416674 3/7/2008	3621638 05/19/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
132	EASTSIDE CANNERY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416695 3/7/2008	3621639 05/19/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
	Analysis gravitor					

				Application Number	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
133	ENLIVEN YOUR SPIRIT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77550669 8/19/2008	3641081 06/16/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
134	EVEN BETTOR	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76465213 11/7/2002	2847260 06/01/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
135	FACE OFF PALE ALE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85823507 1/15/2013	4406094 09/24/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
136	FALCON DINER  FALCON DINER	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76569506 12/29/2003	2922348 02/01/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
137	FAVORITES STEAK & PASTA  FAVORITES STEAK & PASTA	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86177870 1/28/2014	4705079 03/17/2015	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 138	Trademark FIRELIGHT BUFFET  Tirelight BUFFET	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76172843 11/27/2000	<b>Date</b> 2563407 04/23/2002	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
139	FREMONT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73770417 12/19/1988	1569630 12/05/1989	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
140	GOLD COAST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416680 3/7/2008	3684959 09/22/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	GOLD COAST	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416711 3/7/2008	<b>Date</b> 3684960 09/22/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
142	GOLD COAST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416716 3/7/2008	3756494 03/09/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
145		U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77416719 3/7/2008	3756495 03/09/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
144	GOLDEN ARM  GOLDEN ARM	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76592632 5/17/2004	2966081 07/12/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
145	GOLDEN ARM	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76591315 5/6/2004	2954559 05/24/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
146	HARD BALL DARK	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76569517 12/29/2003	3139517 09/05/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

			-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 147	Trademark  HAVE FUN. GET LUCKY.  BAVE FUN. GET LUCKY	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78751929 11/11/2005	<b>Date</b> 3227039 04/10/2007	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
148	HI-VI ARCADE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78147719 7/25/2002	2872602 08/10/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
149	INTERNATIONAL ELIMINATOR  ***MERRICA PRINCAL ELIMINATOR**  ***THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85436990 9/30/2011	4339447 05/21/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
150		U.S. Federal	PENDING FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	97075700 10/14/2021		BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
151	IP	U.S. Federal	PENDING FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	97075715 10/14/2021		BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
152		U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74452769 11/1/1993	1870042 12/27/1994	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

N.				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	2
No. 153	IP CASINO  IP CASINO	Database U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85332474 5/27/2011	Date 4090392 01/24/2012	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
154	Casino Resort Spa	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85332513 5/27/2011	4090394 01/24/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
155	IP CASINO RESORT SPA	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85332492 5/27/2011	4090393 01/24/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
156	IP Infusion Coffee Bar	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77615382 11/16/2008	3622988 05/19/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 157	Trademark  IT'S MORE FUN HERE!  IT'S MORE FUN HERE!	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76585200 4/5/2004	<b>Date</b> 2937605 04/05/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
158	IT'S MORE FUN HERE!	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76585201 4/5/2004	2935981 03/29/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

at.		Participant of the Control of the Co	P4	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	C
159	It's OUR PARTY!  It's OUR PARTY!  It's OUR PARTY!	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76099140 7/28/2000	Date 2503823 11/06/2001	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
160	IT'S POINTLESS TO PLAY ANYWHERE ELSE  IT'S POINTLESS TO PLAY ANYWHERE ELSE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77341115 11/30/2007	3453615 06/24/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
161	IT'S VEGAS BABY!	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77553070 8/21/2008	3652519 07/07/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
162	JACKPOT FACE!	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85814302 1/2/2013	4338888 05/21/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
163	JADE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77063389 12/13/2006	3438878 06/03/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
164	JADE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78979927 8/1/2006	3416297 04/22/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
165	JADE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78979929 8/1/2006	3416298 04/22/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
166	JAVA VEGAS COFFEE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85227989 1/27/2011	4028227 09/20/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	JAVA VEGAS COFFEE & CREAMERY	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85228641 1/28/2011	Date 4028233 09/20/2011	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
168	JAZZ, WINE & CIGARS UNDER THE STARS  JAZZ, WINE & CIGARS UNDER THE STARS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76594657 5/28/2004	3097092 05/30/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

81		<b>5</b>		Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	JOKERS WILD  JOKERS WILD	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85737177 9/24/2012	Date 4346136 06/04/2013	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
170	JOKERS WILD	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76451869 9/23/2002	3047282 01/24/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

	_	_	_	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	_
No	JOKERS WILD	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74349914 1/15/1993	Date 1859277 10/18/1994	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
172	JOKERS WILD CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76451868 9/23/2002	3067033 03/14/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Number Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
173	JOKERS WILD CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76451871 9/23/2002	3047283 01/24/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
174	KANSAS 🏕 STAR	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85976427 8/5/2010	4235416 10/30/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
175	KANSAS STAR KANSAS STAR	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85101233 8/5/2010	4298562 03/05/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

	Trademark	P-1-1	See.	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration Date	Comment Name
No. 176	KING CAT CLUB	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78147714 7/25/2002	2972739 07/19/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
177	KNOCK OUT BLOND	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76569516 12/29/2003	3335655 11/13/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

	_		_	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	_
No. 178	Trademark  LANDMARK BUFFET  LANDMARK BUFFET	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	<b>Date</b> 76569505 12/29/2003	<b>Date</b> 2996509 09/20/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
179	LEGENDARY LADIES OF ROCK & ROLL	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76213764 2/20/2001	2648458 11/12/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
180	LET IT SLIDE!	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85464087 11/3/2011	4167616 07/03/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
181	LET'S HAVE SOME FUN!	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85246283 2/18/2011	4242657 11/13/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
182	LETS HAVE SOME BUNI <sup>N!</sup>	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85246346 2/18/2011	4143876 05/15/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
183	MARCH HOOPLA	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85525922 1/26/2012	4171850 07/10/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
184	MEDLEY	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85765235 10/26/2012	4401727 09/10/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
185	MORE BONUSES MORE OFTEN MORE BONUSES MORE MORE BONUSES MORE BONUSES	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86075908 9/26/2013	4498225 03/18/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
186	NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT  NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77226338 7/10/2007	3427954 05/13/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
187	NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT  NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77226352 7/10/2007	3493618 08/26/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	Trademark  NEWS AT THE CAL	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74068023 6/11/1990	Date 1670207 12/31/1991	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
189	PAR-A-DICE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75276995 4/17/1997	2146425 03/24/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
190	PAR-A-DICE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75276687 4/17/1997	2132854 01/27/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
191	PAR-A-DICE HOTEL - CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77360979 12/28/2007	3457929 07/01/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
192	Trademark PAR-A-DICE HOTEL CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76136935 9/28/2000	<b>Date</b> 2492501 09/25/2001	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
193	PAY WITH YOUR POINTS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Supplemental Register FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78078318 8/8/2001	2622496 09/17/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
194	PAYCHECK PARTY MACHINE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75210806 12/10/1996	2116281 11/25/1997	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
195	PENNY LANE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78367379 2/12/2004	2988239 08/23/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
196	PENNY WAY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76548871 9/12/2003	2878996 08/31/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
197	PICK THE PROS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed	85769602 11/1/2012	5003616	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
	PICK THE PROS		USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	11/1/2012	07/19/2016	COTT CITATION
198	PICK THE PROS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78967095 9/5/2006	3264907 07/17/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
199	PLAY-N-PAY THE TICKET WAY  PLAY-N-PAY THE TICKET WAY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78391451 3/26/2004	2965142 07/05/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
200	POWER BINGO	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85703647 8/14/2012	5386812 01/23/2018	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

	_		-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 201	PRIME CASH  PRIME CASH	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78737163 10/20/2005	<b>Date</b> 3145357 09/19/2006	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
202	PRIME CASINO ACTION  PRIME CASINO ACTION	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76602419 7/15/2004	2993996 09/13/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	PRIME CLUB  PRIME CLUB	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Pate 78499427 10/13/2004	Date 3023576 12/06/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
204	PRIME DINING  PRIME DINING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76599415 6/24/2004	3137555 09/05/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	PRIME EMPLOYEES  PRIME EMPLOYEES	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	<b>Date</b> 76607212 8/9/2004	<b>Date</b> 2991569 09/06/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
206	PRIME EXCITEMENT  PRIME EXCITEMENT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76604364 7/26/2004	3078170 04/11/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 207	PRIME NIGHTLY ENTERTAINMENT  PRIME NIGHTLY ENTERTAINMENT	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76602416 7/15/2004	Date 2993994 09/13/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
208	PRIME REWARDS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78456092 7/23/2004	3094174 05/16/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 209	Trademark PRIME REWARDS	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76089881 7/14/2000	<b>Date</b> 2867079 07/27/2004	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
210	PRIME SLOT EXCLUSIVE  PRIME SLOT EXCLUSIVE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76604363 7/26/2004	3459930 07/08/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

***	7	Paraties and	Para	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration Date	<b>N</b>
No. 211	PRIME SLOTS  PRIME SLOTS	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Pate 76602420 7/15/2004	3494358 09/02/2008	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
212	PRIME WEEKLY TOURNAMENTS  PRIME WEEKLY TOURNAMENTS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76602418 7/15/2004	2993995 09/13/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
213	PUT AN EXTRA FIVE GRAND IN YOUR HAND	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75481521 5/8/1998	2224441 02/16/1999	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
214	QUENCH	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78896975 5/31/2006	3220154 03/20/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	QUENCH EAT DRINK SWIM	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Color Drawing Filed Color Drawing Currently	77615414 11/17/2008	Date 3622993 05/19/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
216	RACES & ACES EVANGELINE DOWNS CASINO & OFF- TRACK BETTING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76518029 5/30/2003	3022401 12/06/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
217	Races Restor	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76569519 12/29/2003	3139518 09/05/2006	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
218	REDZONE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77748133 5/29/2009	3920501 02/15/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
219	REEL CASH	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75438598 2/23/1998	2293547 11/16/1999	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 220	RIDIN' FOR THE BRAND  RIDIN' FOR THE BRAND	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77595418 10/17/2008	Date 3723517 12/08/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
221	RIDIN' FOR THE FANS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86631794 5/15/2015	4874102 12/22/2015	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

		_	_	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 222	RIVER PALACE ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76548872 9/12/2003	Date 2878997 08/31/2004	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
223	ROXY'S	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	87735931 12/27/2017	5534770 08/07/2018	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
224	SAM BOYD'S	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73776244 1/23/1989	1602887 06/19/1990	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

		;	-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	SAM'S TOWN SAM'S TOWN	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	Pate 78462764 8/5/2004	<b>Date</b> 2998178 09/20/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
226	SAM'S TOWN SAM'S TOWN	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76585890 4/9/2004	2937618 04/05/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 227	SAM'S TOWN  SAM'S TOWN	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76585891 4/9/2004	Date 2935982 03/29/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
228	SAM'S TOWN	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73472661 3/28/1984	1343421 06/18/1985	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
229	SAM'S TOWN 300 LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY  SAM'S TOWN	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75871009 12/13/1999	2553573 03/26/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
	REC.					
230	SAM'S TOWN 300 LAS VEGAS MOTOR SPEEDWAY	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75871010 12/13/1999	2556908 04/02/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
231	SAM'S TOWN 300 PASSESSIONS SERVICES  LWV-	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76051843 5/17/2000	2632629 10/08/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
232	SANTA'S ULTIMATE SLEIGH GIVE AWAY!  SANTA'S LEITHATE SLEIGH	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77580261 9/26/2008	3598445 03/31/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
233	SCORE WITH 4	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75481524 5/8/1998	2262857 07/20/1999	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
234	SECOND STREET GRILL	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76387928 3/27/2002	3815969 07/13/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
235	SMOKEY JOE'S  SMOKEY JOE'S	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76591314 5/6/2004	3503359 09/23/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
236	SMOKEY JOE'S CAFE & MARKET	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76591313 5/6/2004	3503358 09/23/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
237	SNAPS 24 HOUR RESTAURANT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77536462 7/31/2008	4123385 04/10/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
238	STARDUST	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	90304172 11/6/2020	6532327 10/19/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
239	STARDUST	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	90301412 11/5/2020	6427611 07/20/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
240	STARDUST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77030486 10/26/2006	3526205 11/04/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
241	STARDUST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77030491 10/26/2006	3523051 10/28/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
242	STARDUST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73770303 12/19/1988	1580234 01/30/1990	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
243	STARDUST CASINO STARDUST CASINO	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	90301589 11/5/2020	6427612 07/20/2021	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 244	STARDUST EVENT CENTER  * *STARDUST EVENT CENTER	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	<b>Date</b> 77553015 8/21/2008	Date 3641088 06/16/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
245	STARDUST RACE & SPORTS BOOK  STANDARD & REMOTS BOOK	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78919196 6/28/2006	3223083 03/27/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
246	STUDIO A	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT Color Drawing Filed Color Drawing Currently	77697330 3/23/2009	3711569 11/17/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
247	SUPER SEQUENTIAL	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75210817 12/10/1996	2163477 06/09/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 248	Trademark  THE LOCALS' PLACE TO PLAY  THE LOCALS' PLACE TO PLAY	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	<b>Date</b> 77665559 2/6/2009	<b>Date</b> 3669256 08/18/2009	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
249	THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO - LAS VEGAS  1100-0801-8-08-98-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08-08	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77860759 10/29/2009	3784787 05/04/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
250	THE STARDUST LINE THE STARDUST LINE	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	78919317 6/28/2006	3223084 03/27/2007	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
251	THIS JOINT IS JUMPIN' THIS JOINT IS JUMPIN'	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77587625 10/7/2008	3594876 03/24/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
252	天 	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77626680 12/4/2008	3946638 04/19/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

tien

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
253	tien	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77615406 11/17/2008	3622991 05/19/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
254	TIN LIZARD	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	90304275	6427637	BOYD GAMING
	TIN LIZARD		FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	11/6/2020	07/20/2021	CORPORATION
255	TREASURE CHEST CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76249567 4/30/2001	2634529 10/15/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
256	TREASURE CHEST CASINO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	74599362 11/8/1994	1922593 09/26/1995	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
257	Treasure FeeT	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76249565 4/30/2001	2634528 10/15/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
258	TREASURED FRIENDS TREASURED FRIENDS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85697508 8/7/2012	4268364 01/01/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
259	TRENDS —	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77211474 6/21/2007	3832299 08/10/2010	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
260	TRIPLE 7 777 RESTAURANT BREWERY MEALS MUSIC MICROBREWS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86199510 2/20/2014	4627846 10/28/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
261	RESORT  VALLEY FORGE CASING	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85410396 8/30/2011	4254898 12/04/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
262	VACATIONS HAWAII  VACATIONS HAWAII	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76567888 12/31/2003	2991185 09/06/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No	Trademark VACATIONS HAWAII  VACATIONS HAWAII	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76567889 12/31/2003	<b>Date</b> 2991186 09/06/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
264	VALLEY FORGE MESSC FAIR  VALLEY FORGE MESSC FAIR	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED Supplemental Register Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	86366777 8/14/2014	4902982 02/16/2016	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
265	VEGAS ACTION SOUTHERN STYLE  VOLAS ACTION SOUTHERN STYLE.	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77300937 10/10/2007	3418166 04/29/2008	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
266	VH VACATIONS-HAWAII  VACATIONS-HAWAII	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76567890 12/31/2003	2991187 09/06/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
267	VH VACATIONS-HAWAII  VACATIONS-HAWAII	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Section 2(F) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76567891 12/31/2003	2991188 09/06/2005	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
268	VICTORY'S	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485575 1/28/2003	2914172 12/28/2004	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Name
269	Waverlys	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76485582 1/28/2003	2756004 08/26/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
270	WE LOVE SENIORS 50+ WE LOVE SENIORS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85342563 6/9/2011	4074273 12/20/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
271	WHERE ALL THE COWBOYS GO, AFTER THE RODEO	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76328991 10/22/2001	2755183 08/26/2003	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

**-			-	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
No. 272	Trademark  WHERE ALL THE COWBOYS GO, AFTER THE RODEO	Database U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76328992 10/22/2001	<b>Date</b> 2618020 09/10/2002	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
273	WHERE LOCALS BRING THEIR FRIENDS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76179498 12/11/2000	2536168 02/05/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
274	WHERE LOCALS BRING THEIR FRIENDS	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76179499 12/11/2000	2536169 02/05/2002	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
275	WHY BE LOYAL TO THE ROYAL	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75481522 5/8/1998	2224442 02/16/1999	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

***		Parata and	Para	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	<b>N</b>
No. 276	Trademark  WILLIAM B'S  WILLIAM B'S	<b>Database</b> U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	76584293 4/2/2004	Date 2991322 09/06/2005	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
277	WILLY AND JOSE'S CANTINA	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	73472618 3/28/1984	1314068 01/08/1985	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Owner Name
278	WINNING'S THE MAIN THING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75180489 10/11/1996	2170264 06/30/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
279	WINNING'S THE MAIN THING	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Intent to Use - Filed USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	75180490 10/11/1996	2170265 06/30/1998	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

		_	_	Application Number Application	Registration Number Registration	
280	YOU DESERVE SOME FUN TODAY!  YOU DESERVE SOME FUN TODAY!	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	95448156 10/14/2011	03/20/2012	Owner Name BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
281	YOUNG AT HEART YOUNG AT HEART	U.S. Federal	PENDING FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	97075616 10/14/2021		BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
282	YOUNG AT HERT 50+ YOUNG HEORT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	85310942 5/3/2011	4073791 12/20/2011	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
283	ZYDEFEST	U.S. Federal	RENEWED (REGISTERED) FILED AS USE APPLICATION USE APPLICATION - CURRENT	77468649 5/7/2008	3575347 02/17/2009	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
284	HIGHLIGHTS SPORTS LOUNGE	U.S. Federal	Renewed (Registered)	77615402 11/17/2008	3622989 05/19/2009	Boyd Gaming Corporation

State Trademarks:

				Application	Registration	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Number Application Date	Number Application Date	Owner Name
285	ACCESS	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV	Date	E069398200	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
					8-5	
286	ALIANTE STATION	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E067348200 8-1	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
287	ALLIGATOR BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E065810200 6-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
288	ALOHA SPOKEN HERE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E042681201 0-7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
289	ALOHA SPOKEN HERE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E042682201 0-8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
290	ALOHA SPOKEN HERE	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E057239200 5-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
291	ALOHA SPOKEN HERE	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E057248200 5-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
292	AMELIA BELLE CASINO	U.S. State	REGISTERED LA		656625	BOYD GAMING
293	ARRIVA	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069269200 6-7	BOYD CAMING
294	B CONNECTED	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E024867201 3-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
295	B RECOGNIZED	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E025360201 3-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
296	B RELAXED	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E024853201 3-0	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
297	BEAT-THE BOARD	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E077742200 8-0	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application	Registration	
				Number Application	Number Application	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
298	BELTERRA PARK	U.S. State	REGISTERED OH		2284131	PNK (OHIO), LLC
299	BELTERRA PARK GAMING	U.S. State	REGISTERED OH		2351674	PNK (OHIO), LLC
300	BELTERRA PARK GAMING & ENTERTAINMENT CENTER	U.S. State	REGISTERED OH		2238462	PNK (OHIO), LLC
301	BIG AL'S OYSTER BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E066101200 6-0	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
302	BILLY BOB'S STEAK HOUSE & SALOON	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0027070 8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
303	BILLY JOE'S BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0019001 7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
304	BONANZA SUPER JACKPOT	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E071859200 6-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
305	BOYD GAMING	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E004434200 9-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
306	BOYD GAMING	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E004436200 9-7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
307	BRENDAN'S IRISH PUB	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E066289200 6-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
308	CAFE SIENA	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E071825200 6-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
309	CALIFORNIA CLUB SNACK BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021087 5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
310	CALIFORNIA HOTEL AND CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021097 3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Application	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
311	CANAL STREET GRILLE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		TN00290562	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
312	CANNERY CASINO HOTEL	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		TM0035010 3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
313	CANNERY CASINO RESORTS CCR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		TM0035010 2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
314	CAPTAIN CHARLIE'S OYSTER BAR	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069347200 6-2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
315	CLUB COAST	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035068 5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
316	CLUB DENARO MEANS CA\$HBACK	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035047 3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
317	CLUB DENARO MEANS CA\$HBACK	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035045 8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
318	CORTEZ ROOM	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069342200 6-7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Application Date	Owner Name
319	COURTYARD CAFE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV	Vale	E065825200 6-3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
320	DELTA DOWNS RACETRACK CASINO AND HOTEL	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		585438	BOYD RACING, L.L.C.
321	Design Only	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		577430	THE OLD EVANGELINE DOWNS, L.L.C.
322	DON MIGUEL'S	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E067755200 6-2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
323	DST	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021087 2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
324	ELDORADO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E056458201 2-7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
325	ELDORADO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E056462201 2-3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
326	ELDORADO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035005 6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
327	ELDORADO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035001 4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
328	ETA LOUNGE	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069439200 8-5	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
329	EVANGELINE DOWNS RACETRACK & CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		579617	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
330	EVEN BETTOR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035045 5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
331	FANDUEL PAR-A-DICE	U.S. State	REGISTERED IL		113182	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
332	FANDUEL STARDUST	U.S. State	REGISTERED IL		113181	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
333	FARM	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E008429201	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Application	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	<b>Date</b> 4-3	Owner Name
00.4	FIFTH OTDEET DELL	11.0.01-1-	DECIOTEDED MO			DOVD TON/ LLO
334	FIFTH STREET DELI	U.S. State	REGISTERED MO		S020261	BOYD TCIV, LLC
335	FIXATIONS COFFEE STATION	U.S. State	REGISTERED IN		20050537	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
336	FREMONT HOTEL AND CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021096 6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
337	FRENCH MARKET BUFFET	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E065945200 6-8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
338	FRESH HARVEST CAFE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E028528200 5-4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
339	GARDEN COURT BUFFET	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0034089 4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
340	GOLD COAST - THE PLACE LAS VEGANS CALL HOME	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069350200 6-7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
341	GOLD COAST HOTEL AND CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		TN00190604	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

				Application Number	Registration Number	
84	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Application	Owner Name
<b>No.</b> 342	GREAT CA\$H GIVERWAY	U.S. State	RENEWED NV	vale	<b>Date</b> SM0034069 5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
343	HORSE CENTS	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		579934	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
344	HOUSE PARTY	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0028055 4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
345	IN\$TANT CREDIT\$	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E077447200 5-9	COAST HOTELS AND CASINOS, INC.
346	INSTANT CA\$HBACK	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E077443200 5-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
347	INSTANT CASHBACK INSTANT CREDITS	U.S. State U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E074796200 5-5 E074855200	COAST HOTELS AND CASINOS, INC. BOYD GAMING
					5-7	CORPORATION
349	ISLAND PARADISE CAFE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0033020 1	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
350	KATE'S KORNER	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E061289200 6-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
Elfe is	nother on the socker R ON THE ROCKS!	U.S. State	RENEWED IN		20060178	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
352	MAIN STREET STATION	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E034684201 0-3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
353	MAIN STREET STATION	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E028070200	BOYD GAMING

				Application Number	Registration Number	
				Application	Application	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	Date	Owner Name
					5-1	CORPORATION
354	MAIN STREET STATION	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E027985200	BOYD GAMING
					5-5	CORPORATION
355	MARCH HOOPLA	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E019237200	BOYD GAMING
					8-6	CORPORATION
356	MARDI GRAS BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E065946200	BOYD GAMING
000	WAI IDI GI IAO DAI I	o.o. olale	TILINEWLD IV		6-9	CORPORATION
357	MARIANAS CANTINA	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E047075200	BOYD GAMING
001		3.3. 3.4.3			5-6	CORPORATION
358	MARKET STREET CAFE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021087	BOYD GAMING
330	WARRET STREET CAPE	U.S. State	RENEWED INV		4	CORPORATION
359	MARY'S DINER	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E049323201 3-1	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
					0 1	
360	MARY'S DINER	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021097	BOYD GAMING
					5	CORPORATION
361	MONTEREY ROOM	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069200200	BOYD GAMING
					6-6	CORPORATION
362	MRKT	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069278200	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
					8-0	
363	MYSTIC FALLS PARK	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0028045	BOYD GAMING
					4	CORPORATION
364	NATIONAL FINALS TONIGHT	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E070097200	BOYD GAMING
00	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	o.o. olalo	THE GIOTEINED TV		7-3	CORPORATION
365	NELSON'S DELI	U.S. State	REGISTERED IN		20050608	BOYD GAMING
300	NELSON'S DELI	U.S. State	NEGISTENED IN		20030606	CORPORATION
366	NEWS AT THE CAL	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		TM0023061	CALIFORNIA HOTEL AND
					3	CASINO
367	NICKEL FRENZY	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E017023201	BOYD GAMING
					0-8	CORPORATION
368	NICKEL WAY	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0035009	BOYD GAMING
	•				6	CORPORATION
369	NICKELVILLE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0034089	BOYD GAMING
					3	CORPORATION
370	OUTLOOK STEAKHOUSE	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		585255	BOYD GAMING
371	PAR-A-DICE RIVER RAGE	U.S. State	REGISTERED IL		90057	CORPORATION BOYD GAMING
						CORPORATION
372	PARADISE PARTY PIT	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E017027201 0-2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
					0-2	JUREURATION
373	PASTA PIRATE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021087	BOYD GAMING
					3	CORPORATION
		1	1	I	1	

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Application Date	Owner Name
374	PEARL'S OYSTER BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED MO		S016338	BOYD TCIV, LLC
375	PICK THE PROS	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		TM0017026 9	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
376	PORTS O' CALL BUFFET	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E069213200 6-1	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
377	PRIME REWARDS	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0033019 5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
378	PRIMO'S	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E071847200 6-2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
379	PUMPKIN PATCH PICK	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E023218200 8-2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
380	QUARTERFRENZY	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0023088 7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
381	RACES & ACES	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		577432	THE OLD EVANGELINE DOWNS, L.L.C.
382	RE: LAX	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E008430201 4-6	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
383	REDWOOD BAR & GRILL	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021087 6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
384	RIVER DOWNS	U.S. State	RENEWED OH		2153784	PNK (OHIO), LLC
385	ROXY'S LIVE	U.S. State	REGISTERED MS			BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
386	ROXY'S SALOON	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0019001 8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
387	ROYALMANIA	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0028002	COAST HOTELS &

				Application Number Application	Registration Number Application	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Date	<b>Date</b> 7	Owner Name CASINOS
388	RYSE	U.S. State	REGISTERED MO		S020270	BOYD TCIV, LLC
389	RYSE	U.S. State	REGISTERED MO		S020250	BOYD TCIV, LLC
390	SALVATORE'S ITALIAN STEAKHOUSE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E058666200 8-7	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
391	SAM BOYD'S CA\$HFALL	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0023083 4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
392	SAM BOYD'S CALIFORNIA HOTEL & CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E045724201 3-8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
393	SAM BOYD'S CALIFORNIA HOTEL.CASINO. RV PARK	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021097 8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
394	SAMS SPORTS BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E047079200 5-0	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
395	SAM'S TOWN	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		583038	RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT PARTNERSHIP INCOMMENDAM
396	SAM'S TOWN	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0019001 6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
397	SAM'S TOWN CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		583037	RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT PARTNERSHIP INCOMMENDAM
398	SAM'S TOWN CASINO AND HOTEL	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		583035	RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT PARTNERSHIP INCOMMENDAM
399	SAM'S TOWN HOTEL AND	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		583034	RED RIVER

				Application Number	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Application Date	Owner Name
	CASINO					ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT PARTNERSHIP INCOMMENDAM
400	SAM'S TOWN SHREVEPORT	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		583036	RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT PARTNERSHIP INCOMMENDAM
401	SC - PRIME STEAKHOUSE & BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E002906200 9-2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
402	SENOR MIGUEL'S	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E071845200 6-0	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
403	SMOKEY JOE'S CAFE & MARKET	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021097 6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
404	SNACK SHACK	U.S. State	REGISTERED IN		20020718	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
405	SOUTH COAST HOTEL & CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0034041 2	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
406	SPA BLU	U.S. State	REGISTERED LA		641470	RED RIVER ENTERTAINMENT OF SHREVEPORT, L.L.C.
407	ST. TROPEZ BUFFET	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E071820200 6-1	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
408	STARDUST	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E014964201 1-1	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
409	STARDUST HOTEL AND CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0021097 1	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
410	SUDDEN SAM	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0029061 4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
411	SUITE ESCAPE	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E002902200 9-8	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
412	SUNCOAST	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E018085201 1-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
413	SUNSET STAMPEDE	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0028045 3	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
414	TEQUILA FALLS	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E047058200 5-5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
415	THE BOYD GROUP	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0020033 5	CALIFORNIA HOTEL AND CASINO

				Application Number	Registration Number	
No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Date	Application Date	Owner Name
416	THE CRAWFISH BAR	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E065955200 6-0	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
417	THE GOOD STUFF	U.S. State	REGISTERED IN		20070783	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
418	THE GRILLE ON EASY STREET	U.S. State	REGISTERED IN		20020716	BOYD GAMING
419	THE ORLEANS HOTEL AND CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0032048 7	CORPORATION BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
420	THE PRIME RIB LOFT	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E066024200 6-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
421	THE SALTED LIME	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E055547201 7-8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
422	THE SALTED LIME	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E061051201 2-7	ALIANTE GAMING, LLC
423	TREASURE CHEST CASINO	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		512587	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
424	TREASURE HUNT	U.S. State	RENEWED LA		582096	BOYD GAMING
425	TWAIN'S	U.S. State	REGISTERED MS			CORPORATION BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
426	VACATIONS-HAWAII	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E052923200 9-8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

No.	Trademark	Database	Status	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Application Date	Owner Name
427	VENTURA LOUNGE	U.S. State	REGISTERED IN		20020717	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
428	VIA VENETO	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E071836200 6-9	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
429	WE'RE NOT TOO BIG WE'RE NOT TOO SMALL WE'RE JUST RIGHT!	U.S. State	REGISTERED NV		E026308200 7-6	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
430	WHERE LOCALS BRING THEIR FRIENDS	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0022075 5	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
431	WILLIE & JOSE'S CANTINA	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		SM0019001 4	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
432	YOUNG AT HEART	U.S. State	RENEWED NV		E055638200 9-8	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

## Exhibit C

## SCHEDULE OF U.S. PATENTS

No.	Application Number Application Date	Publication Number Publication Date	Owner
1	US2007738301A 4/20/2007	US8628406B1 1/14/2014	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
2	US2007737657A 4/19/2007	US8342943B1 1/1/2013	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION
3	US2007738293A 4/20/2007	US8298074B1 10/30/2012	BOYD GAMING CORPORATION

**RECORDED: 03/17/2022**